FILED.

By_XIMENA CA					
To:       Deputy Clerk         ☑       Office of Planning and Research       Deputy Clerk         U.S. Mail:       Street Address:         P.O. Box 3044       1400 Tenth St., Rm 113         Sacramento, CA 95812-3044       Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency: <u>City of San Carlos</u> Address: 600 Elm Street San Carlos, CA 94070 Contact:Lisa Porras, Principal Planner				
County Clerk County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063	Phone:(650) 802-4264 Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above Address:				
	Contact: Phone:				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2019039007				
Project Title: Station 115 - 2783 Melendy Drive Water Tank Pro	vject				
Project Applicant: California Water Service Company (Cal Wat	er)				
Project Location (include county): 2783 Melendy Drive, San C	arlos, CA 94070, San Mateo Co.				
Project Description: The project is to construct a new 350,000-gallon water tank at Ca in San Carlos, California. The site totals approximately 1.14-acres 250,000-gallon water tank, a small equipment building, and sever School and Heather School Dog Park, and single and multi-family tank at Station 115 would increase storage capacity within the Ba reliability of the District's water distribution system.	s in size (APN 050-180-020) and already contains a al cell phone towers. The site is adjacent to Heather / residential homes along Melendy Drive. The new				
This is to advise that the City of San Carlos (X) Lead Agency or  Re	sponsible Agency) has approved the above				
described project on <u>October 21, 2019</u> and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above				
<ol> <li>The project [ will x will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a con</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was x was</li> <li>Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the project</li> </ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.				

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Community Development Department, 600 Elm Street, San Carlos, CA 94070

lanager lann Signature (Public Agency Title: Date:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. OCT 25 2019 Revised 2011

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		PI	int	Starto	ver	Finalize&Email	
	RECEIPT NU			MBER.			
			41 - 10242019 - 1340				
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
			2019037007				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY			DATE			JE	
City of San Carlos				10242019			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	and an			DOCUME		MBER	
San Mateo				127666			
PROJECT TITLE				1			
Station 115 - 2783 Melendy Drive Water Tank F PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Lisa Porras	Project PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (650) 802-4264			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA	TE	ZIP CODE		204	
600 Elm Street	San Carlos	CA		94070			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Cull Cullos			104070			
✓ Local Public Agency         ✓ School District	Other Special District		State A	gency		Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				0.00			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75 \$		2,354.75			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,112.00	) \$			0.00	
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>							
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	) \$			0.00	
County documentary handling fee	·····,,		\$			50.00	
□ Other			\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:							
Cash 🖓 Credit 🗹 Check 🗌 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$			2,404.75	
	CY OF FILING PRINTED			ERK			

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

# County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

## 555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

### Finalization 2019070963 10/24/19 1:34 pm 018 96

#### Item Title

1 Fish & Game: Neg Declaration Document ID

DOC# 2019-000257

Total

**Payment Type** 

Check tendered # 70257

Amount Due

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS 0.00

Amount

2404.75

2404.75

Amount

2404.75